
PY 2021 – 2022 Membership Committee  
Meeting Time: Third Thursday at 4:00 p.m. 

 

Chair: Mark Cunningham, Assistant County Administrator, Sarasota County, 

mcunning@scgov.net 

 

Vice Chair: Emily Colon, Assistant City Manager, Lakeland, Emily.colon@lakelandgov.net 

 

Board Liaison: Sharon Ragoonan, MIT, sragoonan@msn.com 

 

Tasks: Membership (Goals I, II, IV, V and VI) 

• Approve new members. 

• Increase membership in the association by reaching out to newly promoted managers 

and assistants and others new to the state 

• Develop a virtual event to welcome new members to the Association and inform them 

of FCCMA opportunities. 

• Encourage new members to participate in FCCMA. 

• Develop opportunities for members to get involved in the Association. 

• Identify ways to expand mentorship opportunities between FCCMA members and 

students. 

• Conduct and review member satisfaction survey to ensure appropriate services are 

offered by FCCMA. 

• Contact MITs regularly. 

• Report quarterly to the Board of Directors. 

 

Continuing Members  

• Jessica Bleser, Fiscal Services Director, Pasco County, jbleser@pascocountyfl.net 

• Neysa Herrera, Assistant to the Town Manager, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, neysah@lbts-

fl.gov 

• Adam Reichbach, Assistant City Manager, Hollywood, areichbach@hollywoodfl.org 

• Donna Renberg, Assistant County Manager, Osceola County, 

donna.renberg@osceola.org 

• Charles Rudd, Economic Development Director, New Port Richey, 

ruddc@cityofnewportrichey.org 

• Chantell Sicard, Program Administrator, Pasco County, csicard@pascocountyfl.net 

• Terry Stewart, City Administrator, Arcadia, tstewart@arcadia-fl.gov 

• Evelyn Trammell, Assistant to the City Manager, Sunny Isles Beach, 

etrammell@sibfl.net 

 

New Members 

• John Bodner, Chief Operating Officer, Lee County Tax Collector, johnb@leetc.com 

• John Boehm, Assistant to the City Manager, Palm Beach Gardens, jboehm@pbgfl.com 

• Jennifer Bramley, City Manager, Dunedin, jbramley@dunedinfl.net 

• Sarah Mirus, Global Real Estate Advisor, Premier Sotheby’s International Realty, 

sarah.mirus@premiersir.com 
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• Doug Thomas, Senior Vice President, Strategic Government Resources, 

douglasthomas@governmentresource.com 
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